

## For Immediate Release:

Monday, March 27, 2023

## For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

## City of Winter Springs' Finance Department Receives GFOA's Award of Financial Reporting Achievement

The City of Winter Springs was honored by the Government Finance Officers Association for the Fiscal Year 2021.



**WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.-** The City of Winter Springs and interim Director of Finance Donna Bruno announced Monday that the Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA) had honored the City with its Award of Financial Reporting Achievement for the Fiscal Year 2021.

The Certificate of Achievement is given to organizations whose annual financial reports meet program standards and represent the highest award in government financial reporting.

"I congratulate Donna Bruno and her staff on this significant achievement," said Winter Springs Mayor Kevin McCann, "this reflects the City's commitment to transparency and efficiency in City government."

Copies of the City of Winter Springs Annual Financial Reports may be found here.

The GFOA established the Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting Program (COA) to encourage state and local governments to go beyond the minimum requirements of generally accepted accounting principles and promote transparency.

GFOA services the needs of more than 19,000 appointed and elected local and state government officials and finance practitioners. In addition, the association provides publications, training programs, and services designed to enhance the performance of those responsible for government finance policy and management.

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org